Issuing

Major Region  Authority
Site Specific

No NER CoO

No KCR Cco

No SWR CoO

No SLR Cco

No KCR Cco

No KCR CO

General Permit Covered Facility

No NER EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR SLRO
No NER EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No NER NERO
No SLR EPMT
No SWR SWRO
No SLR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT

Issued Permits List Date From: 02/12/2015 - Date To: 02/18/2015

Facility
Name

Ayers Oil Company

BP PRODUCTS NA, INC
Fair Grove WWTF

Living Bread Fellowship
WWTP

Oregon WWTF

PCRSD, South Gale WWTF

2015 Sanitary Sewer
Upgrades

Arbors at Meramec Bluffs
Assisted Living by Americare -
Mattis

Bear Creek Layers
Blackman Water Treatment
Plant

Boeing Company, The
ClearPath Neosho
COASTAL CARRIERS INC
Concession and Gym
Crackerneck Center

Hatfield Repair LLC
Jefferson Barracks VA Med
Center

MDNR, Bennett Spring State
Park

Mercy Hospital-Jefferson
Midwest Cycle Center

MTP Material Yard #1

MTP Yard No. 3

Permit
Number

MO0136972
MO0004774
MO0111708
MO0127337

MO0090832
M0O0128074

MORAO06180

MORAO06182
MORAO06136

MORAO06179
MORAO06194

MORAO06172
MORAO06166
MOR80C588
MORAO06187
MORAO06183
MOG140071
MORAO06191

MOG760157

MORAO06185
MORAO06181
MORAO06142
MORAO06145

Permit
Action

Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal
Renewal

New

New
New

New
New

New
New
New
New
New
Modification
New

New

New
New
New
New

Modification
County Date

Lewis 02/17/2015
Jackson
Greene

Franklin

Holt
Platte

Moniteau

St. Louis
St. Louis

Polk
Greene

St. Louis
Newton
Lincoln
Callaway
Jackson
Osage

St. Louis

02/13/2015

Dallas

Jefferson
Christian
Holt
DeKalb

Issue
Date

06/26/2013
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015

02/18/2015
02/18/2015

02/13/2015

02/13/2015
02/18/2015

02/12/2015
02/18/2015

02/12/2015
02/18/2015
02/13/2015
02/17/2015
02/15/2015
07/25/2014
02/18/2015

02/18/2015

02/17/2015
02/13/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015



Issuing Facility

Major Region  Authority Name

No KCR EPMT MTP Yard No. 4

No NER EPMT Paradigm

No SLR EPMT Peine Ridge Church

No SLR EPMT Raising Cane's #185
Kirkwood, MO

No SWR EPMT RNR Custom Wheels and
Tires

No SLR EPMT Stonegate Addition Phase
Three and Four

No NER NERO Sydenstricker Implement Co.

No NER EPMT US728 Pipeline Crossing

No KCR EPMT Watson Drive and 19th Street
Improvement

No SLR EPMT Wilmer Road Tract

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment
No KCR (60) Platte-Clay/Holmes Sewer
Co.,, LLC.

Non-NPDES No Exposure
No SLR SLRO MISSOURI

ELECTROCHEM

Permit
Number

MORAO06148
MORAO06175
MORAO06188
MORA06192
MORAO06189
MORAO06196
MOG750004
MORAO06184
MORAO06135

MORAO06190

CP0001640

MONX00383

Permit
Action

New
New
New
New
New
New
Modification
New

New

New

New

New

Modification
County Date

Caldwell
Cole

St. Charles
St. Louis

Jasper
St. Charles

Boone 02/13/2015

Marion
Clay

St. Charles

Clay

St. Louis

Issue
Date

02/17/2015
02/12/2015
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
09/27/2013
02/16/2015
02/17/2015

02/17/2015

02/13/2015

02/17/2015



